
SUNY Canton (2-6-1) -vs- Morrisville St. (6-4-1)
10/6/2021 at Morrisville, NY (Drake Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 53:59 (YELLOW), #24 Paige Gotch (CANTON)   

Date: 10/6/2021
Attendance: 47
Stadium: Drake Field
Officials: Referee, Kenneth Haller   Asst. Referee, Amy
Ducharme   Dan Wahila   Scorer, Morrisville Ath.   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Canton 0 0 0
Morrisville St. 2 1 3

SUNY Canton 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Skylar Williams 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Autumn Kunes 2 1 0 0 69
MID 5 Kelsey Pinkerton 0 0 0 0 46
MID 7 Hailey Bentley 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 11 Caitlin Douglas 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 13 Alexis Sullivan 0 0 0 0 71
MID 15 Isabella Almodovar 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 17 Morgan Nealon 0 0 0 0 43
MID 18 Madison Henning 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 24 Paige Gotch 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 27 Gabby Flynn 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Alexandria Mikula 0 0 0 0 21
8 Hannah Reed 0 0 0 0 10
9 Jordan Kloepping 0 0 0 0 9
10 Rachel Merica 0 0 0 0 44
21 Taryn Morrissey 1 0 0 0 47
26 Michelle Obleman 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 3 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Skylar Williams 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Morrisville St. 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Miller, Meaghan 0 0 0 0 77
MID 3 Frazier, Emily 0 0 0 0 61
MID 5 Kelly, Kayla 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 6 Tette, Ashley 3 2 1 1 74
MID 9 Pelton, Madison 2 0 0 1 79
DEF 10 Marciano, Kailee 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 15 Rinaldi, Angelina 0 0 0 0 69
MID 16 Dolan, Jozlyn 1 0 0 0 74
DEF 19 Dicenzo, Tiffany 4 3 2 0 78
DEF 20 Small, Amaya 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Davis, Rachel 2 1 0 0 69

Substitutes
1 Rott, Melanie 0 0 0 0 13
7 Bedell, Laura 0 0 0 1 25
8 Hercamp, Alexa 0 0 0 0 12
11 Keehle, Sophie 0 0 0 0 11
12 Matsumoto, Emiko 1 1 0 0 29
13 VanSise, Rachel 2 1 0 0 16
14 Keller, Brenna 2 2 0 0 21
17 Cordone, Paige 0 0 0 0 21
21 Zotta, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 17 10 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Miller, Meaghan 77:07 0 1
1 Rott, Melanie 12:53 0 0

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Canton 2 1 3
Morrisville St. 5 12 17

Saves By Period
SUNY Canton 1 6 7
Morrisville St. 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Canton 0 0 0
Morrisville St. 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
SUNY Canton 1 3 4
Morrisville St. 2 0 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:19 MSC Tette, Ashley Pelton, Madison

GOAL by MSC Tette, Ashley (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Pelton, Madison, goal number 4 for
season.

40:22 MSC Dicenzo, Tiffany Bedell, Laura
GOAL by MSC Dicenzo, Tiffany, Assist by
Bedell, Laura, goal number 4 for season.

60:10 MSC Dicenzo, Tiffany Tette, Ashley
GOAL by MSC Dicenzo, Tiffany, Assist by Tette,
Ashley, goal number 5 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Skylar Williams at goalie for SUNY Canton.
00:00 Miller, Meaghan at goalie for Morrisville St..
05:37 Shot by MSC Dicenzo, Tiffany WIDE.
05:57 Corner kick by MSC [05:57].
06:37 Shot by MSC Tette, Ashley BLOCKED.
21:19 GOAL by MSC Tette, Ashley (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Pelton, Madison, goal number 4 for season.

SUNY Canton 0, Morrisville St. 1
25:52 Shot by CANTON Autumn Kunes, SAVE Miller, Meaghan.
26:23 Shot by MSC Davis, Rachel, SAVE TEAM.
28:17 CANTON substitution: Taryn Morrissey for Morgan Nealon.
30:19 Shot by CANTON Autumn Kunes WIDE.
32:32 Foul on Morrisville St. Marciano, Kailee [32:32].
35:03 CANTON substitution: Hannah Reed for Alexis Sullivan.
35:31 Foul on Morrisville St. Rinaldi, Angelina [35:31].
36:25 MSC substitution: Bedell, Laura for Rinaldi, Angelina.
40:22 GOAL by MSC Dicenzo, Tiffany, Assist by Bedell, Laura, goal number 4 for season.

SUNY Canton 0, Morrisville St. 2
41:34 Foul on SUNY Canton Kelsey Pinkerton [41:34].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 MSC substitution: Rinaldi, Angelina for Bedell, Laura.
45:00 CANTON substitution: Alexis Sullivan for Hannah Reed.
45:00 CANTON substitution: Morgan Nealon for Taryn Morrissey.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:16 CANTON substitution: Rachel Merica for Kelsey Pinkerton.
48:51 Shot by MSC Tette, Ashley, SAVE Skylar Williams.
53:59 Yellow card on CANTON Paige Gotch.
53:59 Shot by MSC Pelton, Madison WIDE.
55:44 Shot by MSC Dicenzo, Tiffany, SAVE Skylar Williams.
57:00 Shot by MSC Davis, Rachel WIDE.
58:03 Shot by MSC Dolan, Jozlyn WIDE.
58:42 Shot by MSC Pelton, Madison BLOCKED.
59:40 CANTON substitution: Taryn Morrissey for Morgan Nealon.
59:50 CANTON substitution: Jordan Kloepping for Alexis Sullivan.
60:10 GOAL by MSC Dicenzo, Tiffany, Assist by Tette, Ashley, goal number 5 for season.

SUNY Canton 0, Morrisville St. 3
61:17 MSC substitution: Matsumoto, Emiko for Frazier, Emily.
61:23 Corner kick by MSC [61:23].
63:10 Foul on SUNY Canton Caitlin Douglas [63:10].
65:04 Corner kick by MSC [65:04].
68:48 MSC substitution: Cordone, Paige for Kelly, Kayla.
68:48 MSC substitution: Keller, Brenna for Davis, Rachel.
68:48 CANTON substitution: Michelle Obleman for Autumn Kunes.
68:48 CANTON substitution: Alexandria Mikula for Jordan Kloepping.
68:48 CANTON substitution: Alexis Sullivan for Paige Gotch.
69:24 Corner kick by MSC [69:24].
73:02 Shot by CANTON Taryn Morrissey WIDE.
74:02 MSC substitution: Bedell, Laura for Tette, Ashley.
74:02 MSC substitution: VanSise, Rachel for Dolan, Jozlyn.
76:18 Foul on SUNY Canton Caitlin Douglas [76:18].
76:24 Shot by MSC Keller, Brenna, SAVE Skylar Williams.
77:07 MSC substitution: Rott, Melanie for Miller, Meaghan.
77:07 Rott, Melanie at goalie for Morrisville St..
77:41 MSC substitution: Zotta, Mikayla for Dicenzo, Tiffany.
78:00 MSC substitution: Hercamp, Alexa for Rinaldi, Angelina.
79:18 MSC substitution: Keehle, Sophie for Pelton, Madison.
80:28 Shot by MSC Matsumoto, Emiko, SAVE Skylar Williams.
81:08 Shot by MSC Keller, Brenna, SAVE Skylar Williams.
86:24 Foul on SUNY Canton Taryn Morrissey [86:24].
86:24 PENALTY KICK by MSC VanSise, Rachel MISSED, save Skylar Williams.
88:13 Shot by MSC VanSise, Rachel BLOCKED.



90:00 End of period [90:00].


